
United States Karate Alliance 

TENTATIVE FINAL 2021 – 2022 National Point Standings 
Includes Events: May 10th, 2021 – May 8th, 2022 – Season ended May 8th, 2022 

Competitors and Coaches have 15 days to protest for each points update 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/membership-account/membership-levels/ 

2022 World Championships:  July 21-24  2022 World Championships Flyer 

   National Team Standings 
 1 Effler's Livingston Karate 6087 
 2 Cotten's Karate 5960 
 3 Kenson Karate 4506 
 4 D'Arbonne Martial Arts 3595 
 5 Mandeville Karate Training Center 3461 
 6 Paradise Valley Karate 2396 
 7 Ark-LA-Tex 2275 
 8 Gorman's MEKA 2129 
 9 Patton's Korean Karate 1502 
 10 American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 1396 

  

   National Instructor Standings 
 1 Effler, Ray 6625 
 2 Cotten, Buster 5297 
 3 Bullock, Kirk 4231 
 4 Shook, Scott 3391 
 5 McPherson, Rodney 3088 
 6 Wall, Mike 2396 
 7 Gorman, Mark/Anna 2129 
 8 Watts, Susan 1685 
 9 Jordan, David 1572 
 10 Johnson, George 1396 

Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Rodney McPherson(m) 242 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Jacob Boutwell(m) 233 Effler, Ray Cotten's Karate 
 3 Matthew Bourque(m) 200 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Michael Cooley II(m) 83 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 Jake Odom(m) 66 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Scott Shook(m) 45 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Daniel Jordan(m) 40 Jordan, David Jordan's Korean Karate 
 8 Daniel Winner(m) 40 Beach, Ric Beach Karate 
 9 Josh Quayhagen(m) 30 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 10 Larry Banks(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Kirk Bullock(m) 275 Jordan, David Kenson Karate 
 2 Jacob Boutwell(m) 240 Effler, Ray Cotten's Karate 
 3 Larry Banks(m) 155 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Matthew Bourque(m) 135 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 5 Michael Cooley II(m) 98 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 6 Josh Quayhagen(m) 95 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 7 Jake Odom(m) 72 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Jerry Cannon(m) 60 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
 9 Colton Cowsar(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 David Castillo(m) 55 Clark, James Clark's Dojo & Fit Club 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Susan Watts(m) 255 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Makenzie Brewer(m) 250 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 160 Dupaquier, Joe Patton's Korean Karate 
 4 Abigial Melder(m) 113 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Mikayla Holmes(m) 75 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 6 Taylor Rudolph(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Keili Summey(m) 25 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
 8 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 20 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Amber Keene(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Makenzie Brewer(m) 250 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Abigial Melder(m) 153 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 140 Dupaquier, Joe Patton's Korean Karate 
 4 Mikayla Holmes(m) 85 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Susan Watts(m) 75 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 6 Taylor Rudolph(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 70 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Kathryn Watts(m) 45 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 9 Keili Summey(m) 15 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Tim Redmond(m) 125 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Donnie Woodson(m) 122 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 3 Colin Chace White(m) 120 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Sidney Fontenot(m) 93 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Chad Fortna(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Ross Rouyer(m) 80 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Michael Maness(m) 45 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 8 Michael Ward(m) 20 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 9 Her'mon Jones(m) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Gerald Rowe(m) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Tim Redmond(m) 120 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Chad Fortna(m) 95 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Sidney Fontenot(m) 77 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Colin Chace White(m) 75 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Ross Rouyer(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 

 6 Donnie Woodson(m) 60 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 7 Michael Maness(m) 45 Walker, Joseph Academy of Okinawan Karate 
 8 Her'mon Jones(m) 8 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Claudette Prejean(m) 180 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 2 Tricia Green(m) 130 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Tori Rouyer(m) 95 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Paula Downs(m) 40 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 5 Tiara Mitchell(m) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 6 Brandi Bynog(m) 10 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 7 Julianne Post(m) 3 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Claudette Prejean(m) 180 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 2 Tori Rouyer(m) 105 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Tricia Green(m) 65 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Paula Downs(m) 45 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 5 Tiara Mitchell(m) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
 6 Brandi Bynog(m) 3 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
Novice Men Kata 
 1 Brandon Lee(m) 92 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Ben Holloway(m) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Christopher Sanchez(m) 23 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 William Newsom(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 5 Scott Newsom(m) 20 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
Novice Men Kumite 
 1 Brandon Lee(m) 68 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Ben Holloway(m) 50 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Christopher Sanchez(m) 50 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 William Newsom(m) 15 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
Novice Women Kata 
 1 Chassidy Moore(m) 220 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Stephanie Newsom(m) 15 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 3 Jessica McDonald(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Beth Heidenreich(m) 3 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
Novice Women Kumite 
 1 Chassidy Moore(m) 225 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jessica McDonald(m) 25 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Bryce Cotten(m) 225 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Joshua Boutwell(m) 215 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Halie Leland(m) 65 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Tacia Gibson(m) 50 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Lane Green(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Colbie Boyd(m) 35 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Isabella Murphy(m) 5 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Bryce Cotten(m) 238 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Joshua Boutwell(m) 195 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Lane Green(m) 33 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
16-17 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Halie Leland(m) 65 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Tacia Gibson(m) 50 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Julianne Post(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 4 Isabella Murphy(m) 45 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 5 Colbie Boyd(m) 35 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
16-17 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Isaac Coldiron(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Chance Sanchez(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
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16-17 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Isaac Coldiron(m) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Chance Sanchez(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 387 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jacob Jones(m) 240 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 200 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 James Lopez(m) 175 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 158 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 6 Alexander Kler(m) 120 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 7 Gerard Keel(m) 106 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Jessie McCullough(m) 99 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 9 Mason Hamas(m) 75 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 10 Sarah Hamilton(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Jacob Jones(m) 240 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 James Lopez(m) 200 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Alexander Kler(m) 140 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Jessie McCullough(m) 130 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 83 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Mason Hamas(m) 80 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 7 Gerard Keel(m) 71 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Benjamin Duplechin(m) 27 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 9 Harley Gonzales(m) 25 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
 10 Charles Mazur(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 Michael Brook(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 380 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 200 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Hannah Hughes(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Sophia Gibson(m) 65 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Sarah Hamilton(m) 52 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Audra Post(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Mackenzie Boutwell(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Kodie Carter(m) 5 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Lance Givens(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Asher Leyerle(m) 58 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Mary Huey(m) 53 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
14-15 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Asher Leyerle(m) 75 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Lance Givens(m) 60 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
14-15 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Mary Huey(m) 81 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 220 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Noah Ortiz(m) 205 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 3 Rylee Martin(m) 131 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Diego Montenegro(m) 125 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Jayden Harts(m) 70 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Lukas Gorman(m) 60 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Elijah Green(m) 33 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Connor Hardy(m) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Vivian Post(m) 22 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 10 Madeline Wallace(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 270 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Noah Ortiz(m) 170 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 3 Diego Montenegro(m) 135 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Elijah Green(m) 80 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Lukas Gorman(m) 55 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 6 Jayden Harts(m) 45 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 James Cline(m) 5 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Rylee Martin(m) 215 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Amelia Fontenot(m) 123 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Eden Carson(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Vivian Post(m) 50 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Ella Carson(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Dusty Bullock(m) 285 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Amelia Fontenot(m) 183 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 3 Daniel Musgrove(m) 180 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 4 Nick Morrison(m) 140 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 5 Levi Colvin(m) 105 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Eden Carson(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Jaiden Fontenot(m) 39 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 8 Brayden Cryer(m) 20 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Ella Carson(m) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
12-13 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Levi Colvin(m) 185 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Brayden Cryer(m) 105 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Nick Morrison(m) 80 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Jaiden Fontenot(m) 63 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Wyatt Newsom(m) 26 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 

 6 Daniel Musgrove(m) 20 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Aiden Tolbert(m) 95 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 2 Archer Doyle(m) 80 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Levi Griffin(m) 73 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 4 Dexter Doyle(m) 70 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 5 Adilee Sanchez(m) 56 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 6 Cesar Minero Leon(m) 48 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
 7 Brayden Dasher(m) 45 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 8 James Rogers(m) 45 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 9 DeAnna Angley(m) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
 10 Chasen Kennedy(m) 40 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Levi Griffin(m) 108 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 2 Aiden Tolbert(m) 100 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 3 Dexter Doyle(m) 85 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 4 James Rogers(m) 85 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 5 Archer Doyle(m) 75 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 6 Salem Nichols(m) 70 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Brayden Dasher(m) 60 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 8 Cesar Minero Leon(m) 45 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
 9 Alex Lee(m) 20 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 10 Chasen Kennedy(m) 17 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
12-13 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Adilee Sanchez(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 DeAnna Angley(m) 40 Miller, John Miller's Full Circle Martial Arts & Yoga 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 225 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 170 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Sophie Ochoa(m) 72 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Maya Neal(m) 45 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Jack Frazier(m) 45 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Naomi Post(m) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Stephen Kinzeler(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eli Clark(m) 235 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jack Frazier(m) 60 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Presleigh McClintic(m) 200 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Aria Moore(m) 165 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Scarlett Redmond(m) 135 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Payton Newsom(m) 100 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 5 Sophie Ochoa(m) 92 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 6 Maya Neal(m) 55 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Makayla Johns(m) 35 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Naomi Post(m) 35 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Derek Scott Miller(m) 165 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Aria Moore(m) 153 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Kyuss Medina(m) 105 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Scarlett Redmond(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Payton Newsom(m) 65 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 6 Lily Schultz(m) 56 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 7 Dax Cole(m) 48 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 8 Reuben Ray Martin(m) 46 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 9 Makayla Johns(m) 10 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
10-11 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Dusty Bullock(m) 235 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Reuben Ray Martin(m) 150 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Derek Scott Miller(m) 85 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Stephen Kinzeler(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Kyuss Medina(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Dax Cole(m) 59 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 7 Nathan Harris(m) 10 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Zayne Chaudary(m) 230 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 2 Andree-Cecile Nlend  133 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 3 Barrett Doyle(m) 90 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 4 Casidee McDonald(m) 90 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Alex Lee(m) 75 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 6 Aurora LaFond(m) 52 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Alice Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 8 Tucker Johnson(m) 20 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 9 Ashton Borland(m) 15 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Zayne Chaudary(m) 285 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 2 Barrett Doyle(m) 90 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Myles Owen(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Ashton Borland(m) 20 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 5 Reese Antley(m) 15 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Andree-Cecile Nlend  215 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 2 Casidee McDonald(m) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 3 Alice Reed(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 



8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 2 Anders Reed(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Paxton McClintic(m) 85 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Sawyer Bell(m) 70 Yaeger, Chris Yaeger's Self Defense America 
 3 Anders Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Piper Donald(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Sophia Sumrall(m) 25 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Jacob Mendoza(m) 158 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Syrus Kler(m) 140 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 110 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Aven Hebert(m) 90 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Ryan Rouyer(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Conner Jackson(m) 40 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Brennan Williams(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Robert Ryals, IV(m) 10 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Jacob Mendoza(m) 225 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Syrus Kler(m) 140 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 3 Aven Hebert(m) 122 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 80 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 5 Benjamin Brown(m) 70 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Piper Donald(m) 40 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 7 Ryan Rouyer(m) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Conner Jackson(m) 33 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 9 Paxton McClintic(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Brennan Williams(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Braeden Fontenot(m) 190 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Kadin Chaudary(m) 117 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 3 Abigail Dykes(m) 100 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Gisele Prejean(m) 72 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 5 Kinley Price(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Carson Doyle(m) 70 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 7 Owen Hebert(m) 60 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Jaxon Shoemaker(m) 58 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 9 Brock Moore(m) 47 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Luke Martin(m) 45 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 10 Michael Lee(m) 45 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Braeden Fontenot(m) 185 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 2 Kadin Chaudary(m) 181 Quayhagen, Ric/Josh Quayhagen's Performance Evolution 
 3 Jaxon Shoemaker(m) 120 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Benjamin Brown(m) 110 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Owen Hebert(m) 100 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Brock Moore(m) 73 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 7 Carson Doyle(m) 65 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 8 Luke Martin(m) 35 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 9 Chase Owen(m) 20 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Michael Lee(m) 8 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
8-9 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Abigail Dykes(m) 205 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Gisele Prejean(m) 100 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 3 Kinley Price(m) 50 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 4 Eva Schenck(m) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Isa Markham(m) 15 Phan/Ibarra Phan/Ibarra UKKA/Kempo 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Lochlovien Perestrelo(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sawyer Donald(m) 10 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Owen Doyle(m) 42 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 260 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Addie Clark(m) 180 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Ramy Jade Martin(m) 180 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 4 Tallen King(m) 173 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 165 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 6 Bentley Meyers(m) 130 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Jackson Fleet(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 8 Connor Hammond(m) 85 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 9 Waylon Sanchez(m) 85 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 10 Judson Guyban(m) 80 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 295 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Addie Clark(m) 200 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Bentley Meyers(m) 150 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Tallen King(m) 145 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 5 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 140 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 6 Ramy Jade Martin(m) 105 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 

 7 Braxton Meyers(m) 82 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Duke Frazier(m) 70 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Brennen Jackson(m) 68 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 10 Jackson Fleet(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Austin Jackson(m) 145 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Jason Toerne(m) 95 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Jaqueline Fortna(m) 90 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 75 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Jolie Moore(m) 36 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 6 Katie Frazier(m) 30 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
5 and under (all ranks) Kumite 
 1 Austin Jackson(m) 116 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 80 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
Black Belt Men Weapons 
 1 Rodney McPherson(m) 245 Jordan, David D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Jacob Boutwell(m) 190 Effler, Ray Cotten's Karate 
 3 Matthew Bourque(m) 180 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 4 Michael Cooley II(m) 100 Venson, John Venson's Just for Kicks 
 5 Jake Odom(m) 66 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 6 Daniel Jordan(m) 40 Jordan, David Jordan's Korean Karate 
 7 Scott Shook(m) 25 Dupaquier, Joe Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 8 Chad Howell(m) 3 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Susan Watts(m) 260 Jordan, David Ark-LA-Tex 
 2 Makenzie Brewer(m) 245 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 3 Kristin Dupaquier(m) 150 Dupaquier, Joe Patton's Korean Karate 
 4 Abigial Melder(m) 98 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 5 Mikayla Holmes(m) 45 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 6 Dr. Rebecca Effler(m) 35 Dupaquier, Joe Effler's Livingston Karate 
 7 Keili Summey(m) 25 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
 8 Amber Keene(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Sidney Fontenot(m) 200 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Tricia Green(m) 135 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 3 Donnie Woodson(m) 115 Tillson, Steve Tillson's AMAC 
 4 Ross Rouyer(m) 67 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Gerald Rowe(m) 50 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 6 Tori Rouyer(m) 40 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 7 Colin Chace White(m) 33 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 8 Paula Downs(m) 25 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 9 Sidney Lejeune(m) 20 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 10 William Newsom(m) 3 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
14-17 Teen Weapons 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 315 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Jacob Jones(m) 260 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 3 Bryce Cotten(m) 215 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Gerard Keel(m) 171 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 5 Nicholas Waguespack(m) 158 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 6 Jeslyn McCullough(m) 142 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 7 Noah Ortiz(m) 140 Dupaquier, Kristin Patton's Korean Karate 
 8 Amelia Fontenot(m) 105 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 9 Alexander Kler(m) 95 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 10 James Lopez(m) 86 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
10-13 Youth Weapons 
 1 Brody Cotten(m) 245 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 2 Dusty Bullock(m) 185 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Eli Clark(m) 185 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
 4 Presleigh McClintic(m) 140 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Nick Morrison(m) 110 Watts, Susan Ark-LA-Tex 
 6 Diego Montenegro(m) 100 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 7 Levi Griffin(m) 93 Sinclair, Toby Sinclair's North Webster Martial Arts 
 8 Daniel Musgrove(m) 90 Johnson, George American Black Belt Acad/ Lecompte 
 9 Dexter Doyle(m) 75 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 10 Levi Colvin(m) 74 Cotten, Buster Cotten's Karate 
7-9 Weapons 
 1 Aven Hebert(m) 150 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 2 Braeden Fontenot(m) 117 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 3 Abigail Dykes(m) 111 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Jacob Mendoza(m) 93 Shook, Scott Mandeville Karate Training Center 
 5 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 6 Carson Doyle(m) 55 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 7 Bentley Meyers(m) 53 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 8 Owen Doyle(m) 45 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 9 Alyssa Fontenot(m) 45 Bullock, Kirk Kenson Karate 
 10 Paxton McClintic(m) 33 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 10 Waylon Sanchez(m) 33 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
6 and under Weapons 
 1 Caden Holloway(m) 285 McPherson, Rodney D'Arbonne Martial Arts 
 2 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 72 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Penelope Bryans(m) 33 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 4 Sawyer Donald(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 5 Braxton Meyers(m) 3 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 

www.uskaratealliance.com 



 

 

please check www.uskaratealliance.com for updates 

 

2022 - 2023 USKA Tournament Schedule 
Tournament Date Promoter Location Sanction 

2021/2022 POINT SEASON ENDED MAY 8 

NEW 2022 - 2023 SEASON HAS STARTED 

    

Great Lakes National Karate Championships 

www.PKC-Region1.com/events   

May 29 John Venson II Chicago, IL USKA Max 

Battle of the Shield June 18 Toby Sinclair Minden, LA USKA Max 

2022 USKA World Championships 

https://www.uskaratealliance.com/tc-events/2022-uska-world-championships-online-pre-registration/  

July 21 - 24 USKA Headquarters New Orleans, LA World Sanction 

Battle of the South (LA) August 20 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

California State Championships September 10 Guy Holtzman Palm Springs, CA State Sanctaion 

Bossier City Challenge September 17 Susan Watts Bossier City, LA USKA Max 

Keichu Classic October 1 George Johnson Alexandria, LA USKA Max 

Arizona State Championships October 23 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ State Sanction 

Louisiana State Championships October 29 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA State Sanction 

Texas State Championships November 12 James Clark Houston, LA State Sanction 

2021 - 2022 USKA Tournament Schedule 

PAST Tournaments Date Promoter Location Sanction 

The Shield June 12 Toby Sinclair Minden, LA Max 

Spring Smash July 24 Donnie Michael Kokomo, IN Max 

2021 USKA National July 30-Aug 1 Headquarters New Orleans, LA USKA Double Max 

PKC Internationals Sept 3-5 Glenn R Keeney Indianapolis, IN Double Max 

Keichu Classic Aug 25 George Johnson Forest Hill, LA Max 

Bossier Challenge Oct 10 Susan Watts Bossier City, LA Max 

Arizona State Championships October 17 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ Max + 5 

Louisiana State Championships November 13 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA Max + 5 

Louisiana Pro-Am January 22 Ray Effler Livingston, LA Max 

South Central Regional Championships February 5 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA USKA Max + 10 

George Johnson Championships February 26 George Johnson Forest Hill, LA USKA Max 

Battle of North Texas  more info March 12 Dupaquier/Dupaquier Waxahachie, TX USKA Max 

California State Championships TBA Guy Holtzman Palm Springs, CA USKA Max + 5 

2022 USKA National Championships April 2 - 3 USKA Headquarters Albuquerque, NM USKA Double Max 

Heart of a Hero Championships April 9 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

Gulf Coast Regional Championships April 23 James Clark Houston, TX USKA Max + 10 

Southwest Regional Championships April 30 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ USKA Max + 10 

Duel on D’Aarbonne May 7 Rodney McPherson Farmerville, LA USKA Max 

New Mexico State Championships May 7 Mark and Anna Gorman Albuquerque, NM USKA Max + 5 

Spring Smash May 7 Donnie Michael Kokomo, IN Max 

2021/2022 POINT SEASON ENDED MAY 8     

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/
http://www.pkc-region1.com/events
https://www.uskaratealliance.com/tc-events/2022-uska-world-championships-online-pre-registration/
https://www.facebook.com/events/4919390068123776?ref=newsfeed


 


